CITY OF STAMFORD

MAVOR CITY ENGINEER
CAROLINE SIMMONS . ‘A LOUIS CASOLO, JR., P.E,
Emal; kasolo@seemfordee g
PIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS

MATT QUINONES

Emutil: snguenones@stimfondor.gov

OFFICE OF OPERATIONS
ENGINEERING BUREAU

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

To: Matt Quinone
From: Lou Casolo &
Date: November 17, 2022
Re:  Titan Enterprises
Interior Alterations to the GN

East Side Fire Station
Bid No. 5-6885 CO#1

REQUIRES BOARD OF FINANCE APPROVAL

Attached is one original of CO#1, which requires your approval. This Change Order represents
additional scope being awarded to the current contract for construction and Purchase Order #923898.

Alteration project was bid in August of 2022, Capital accounts CP2351 and CP0047 were used to fund
just the Base Bid amount of $198,000. Base Bid included the abatement of two small closets, demolition of
restroom and showers and complete replacement of concrete slab, walls, pipes, fixtures and finishes to
construct two separate restrooms, with showers. There were insufficient funds to award the three other
sections of the Dormitory Wing, Add Alternates 1 — 3,

Assistant Chief Robles requested $100,000 at the BoF October 13" meeting. It was approved and
appropriated. Contractor has agreed to honor his Bid Price for Add Alternate No. 1, 2 and 3, and will include
the increased scope within his schedule. He is gearing up to start after the Holidays.

Per section 23-18.4.C.2 Contracts of the Municode, this CO exceeds the contract price by over 15% and
therefore requires Board of Finance approval. The increase of $97,000 requires no additional appropriation.

Upon your approval, please submit this CO#1 to the Mayor for her signature. Upon receiving the Mayor's
signature, please then return to me for processing. Please feel free to contact me at x5796, if you require further
clarification.

Cc; Domenic Tramontozzi, Sr. Construction Manager
Nancy Ommsby, Clerk of the Works li

Fils Reg. No. —;474)



CITY of STAMFORD CHANGE ORDER

No. 1

THLE coO

Add Altlemates 1,2.3 Datec 1162022
PROJECT: interior Aterations to the

East Side Fre Stafion

Bid) S-6895 PO #923898
TO: Tian Enterprises, Inc.

540 Main Street

Ansonia, CT 08401
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Labor & Materiols per originat Bid Form costs:
Add Alt No 1 - Renovate the Bunk Rooms $42,000.00
Add Alt No 2 - Demolifion and Ranovalions to the Fliness Room $44,000.00
Add Alt No 3 - New Door, Concrete Pad, Ramp st Rear Enfry $11,000.00

Net Incroase $97.000.00

Thase taake were tnfunded at the fime of contract award but wore Ested &3 Alteniates 1, 2, 3 on the Bid Form. Board of Financa spprovel b
required, 23 the scope inceass axcoeds 15% of the origing] contract awand.

“Tha Original Contract Bum Was $198,000.00
Net Change by Praviously Authorized Requests and Changes $0.00
Contract Sum Prior to this Change Ordor $0.00
Contract Sum Will Be Increased $57,000.00
New Contract Sum Including This Change Order $205.000.00
The Contract Time Will Be Changed TBD
Accepted

.7
Datx: uf'lf /Jf:#"'

Flre Reprosentative

pem:  [1//G[2 2




(£'1 720z ‘uoisiap) ‘paniasal sIYSL |1y (wod Aspuag mewyidiau) D) 'swalsAs Aepusg © zzoz &

dai5/proysasy pue Joop unsixa o)

EEEER'GLS 00°000°SES 00°00S'ELS COa00'LLs 0oL siejog aseg a3ueup ou | piq aseq Anu3 125y 1F dwiey ‘e 312.45UB3 000 MBN £ ON 212wy p

I R s — e ey e — . cienon ase A1JUd Jeal JE JUWAIRqE JISEW PUE 31} JOOY SOISAASE . "
00°000°SES 00°000°Evs Q0000813 00°000 FPE oot liea e} SapNPUI PIg 3509 WOOY SSIUL FY) O3 SUBHEADLISY PUE UOHIOWS 2 "ON 31BUIBIY P|

s gy o o e e RN "WOOY YUNg ¥ JUALUAIRQE INSEW pue )
LEEET'SPS 00'00L°ES% 00°'000°0v$ 00°000°ZP$ 0oL leq  aseq 3|1} 300} SOISBQSE SAPN DU PIg 356 WOOY YUNG S O} SUONEADUSY 1 ON MWy p|
L9°SL6'91LT5 00'000°£22% 002265728 00°000'861$ 00°'L sie|loq  aseg 40 1507wt duwn jeyoy pig 95t
00°00.'85E$ 00°2ZV°L62% 00"000°'56Z% Wi04 g
i 00°00L'85E% Q0°LEP'LETS 00'000°562% papuaixg |e3c
W g 8L 66 %001 o1IRY Nid Py
R ——
JOVHIAY U ATEIIS) UoNSAIEUG6S IULEUUsS  ATEdWa] UsTonIIsus) YIeWsry (Suisespdisyug uesil Lnvend won adAl uonduasag QNN a3U34a4
- ~

sisAleuy 331id papu

158 L 1WEGNINZPNIEPEBATIVHPOY WIEINUGS LD98130INDSI0 L ZIWZWEWOIEZ A UZANEGANMEL LAY L MZONZI9pLID Lisdvdzonxmargn z__smEwwnw3~>nNEN>nE>zBAQNNQNmEu__BEEx\,;me_ZcO:_.xEoBmS_cnmGmmg__sgcwafmuamnu_uux
5w puayuoeddde:elep) uodx3 =

uIIIs|Ng 3

- Buipuadsy a4 (104 At

3% (2101 UDNI|S
Q3193735 QUvmY Sie13Q mous dNOYS WaLl ¥3AU0 1y
uonenag pIs  adesany i aewdyy  uwondory asegpg - 33114 papualx;
IUD SOOI ISEI|G 1eWINST pIpUINT 3dAL AVLSSOUD 1037
SNOILdO OIYYNADS SNOLLAO IAIH/MOHS SNOI1dO 321714 SNOILJO AVTdS
a MIIA QBL 55047
MIIA DT

DMIHd SNOILS3IND

‘voneisosse dnous 1asn Jo/pue [243) Loissiwaad 01 3np pig sIy) 03 553228 A)U0 Pea, SBY JSA JUBLINT [BI0N » ¥

501 QUvmy SISATVNY ISNO4JSIY SNOILYDIH1EY 1D dnlas

Ll

Suippig 01 paso) £ Fueasun dag sup uoIIE3S 3414 BPIS 15LF Y] 03 SUCREIIY $689-s p1g pigd
SNLYLS Q3AI303y sAIg # $53008d ERI HIFWNN 1517 Pig 01 winyay

s3ax1oN DJY pue 444 ‘pig uadg - yuawnedag Fuyseyaang {/n08 Ppiojuwiels v/ sdny)



TR D = SOn Ay iitsl LA L

MAYOR
CAROLINE SIMMONS

RICHARD FREEDMAN
CHAIR
MARY LOU T. RINALDI
VICE CHAIR

GEOFF ALSWANGER

LAURA BURWICK
DENNIS MAHONEY

J.R MCMULLEN

TEL: (203) 977-4699
FAX: {203) 977-5030

BOARD OF FINANCE

STAMFORD GOVERNMENT CENTER
888 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
P.O. BOX 10152
STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06904-2152

BOARD OF FINANCE REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING

Thursday, October 13, 2022
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Via Zoom

MINUTES

CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Richard Freedman called the meeting to order at 7:01p.m. (Video 00:00:14)

MEMBERS PRESENT: Chairman, Richard Freedman; Vice Chair, Mary Lou Rinaldi; Members, Laura
Burwick, Dennis Mahoney and J.R. McMullen. Member Geoff Alswanger joined the meeting at 7:03 p.m.

OTHERS PRE . Sandy Dennies, Nette Compton, Anita Carpenter, David Yanik, Bill Napoletano, Lee
“Berta, Matt Quinones, Kevin Murray, Monica DiCostanzo, Mike Smith, Lyda Ruijter, Lou Casolo, Sue

Halpern, Chris Dellaselva, Dan Colleluori, Eida Sinani, Frank Petise, Kevin Kelly, Erik Larson, Mike Robles,
Terry Adams and Sue Halpern. —_—

" prrsen
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION: There was none.
1. MINUTES (Vvideo 00:01.00)

Request for approval of minutes of the following meetings:

09062022 Special Meeting
09082022 Regular Monthly Meeting

Submitted by: Clerk, Board of Finance
Motion to approve by Mary Lou Rinaldi, seconded by Dennis Mahoney.

09062022 Minutes approval vote passed 5-0-1. Laura Burwick abstained.
09082022 Minutes approval vote passed unanimously, 6-0-0.



11. CAPITAL PROJECT (C63005) APPROPRIATION REQUEST — FIRE APPARATUS (Video 01:24:46)
This is a request needed to adjust for the market increase in the cost of apparatus.

Action Requested: Approval of appropriation

Amount: $150,000

Fund/Budget: Bond (City)

Submitted by: Public Safety, Stamford Fire Department
Attending: Mike Robles, Assistant Fire Chief

Motion to approve by Mary Lou Rinaldi, seconded by Geoff Alswanger. Vote passed unanimously,
6-0-0.

12. RESOLUTION TQ AMEND FY 22/23 CAPITAL BUDGET BY ADDING AN APPROPRIATION OF

$150,000 FOR THE FIRE APPARATUS PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING $150,000 GENERAL
OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE CITY TO MEET SAID APPROPRIATION {Video 01:28:58)

Action Requested: Approval of Resolution

Amount: $150,000

Submitted by: OPM

Attending: Anthony Romano, Management Analyst, OPM

Motion to approve by Geoff Alswanger, seconded by Mary Lou Rinaldi. Vote passed unanimously,
6-0-0.

13. CAPITAL PROJECT (CP2351) APPROPRIATION REQUEST — EAST SIDE FIRE STATION

This is a request needed as costs of remodeling the co-ed bathroom have exceeded estimates.
(Video 01:29:17)

Action Requested: Approval of appropriation

Amount: $100,000

Fund/Budget: Bond (City)

Submitted by: Public Safety, Stamford Fire Department
Attending: Mike Robles, Assistant Fire Chief

Motion to approve by Mary Lou Rinaldi, seconded by Laura Burwick. Vote passed unanimously, 6-0-0.

| | |
14. RESOLUTION TO AMEND FY 22/23 CAPITAL BUDGET BY ADDING AN APPROPRIATION OF |

$100,000 FOR THE EAST SIDE FIRE STATION PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING $100.000 GENERAL

OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE CITY TO MEET SAID APPROPRIATION (Video 01:32:19)

Action Requested: Approval of Resolution

Amount: $100,000

Submitted by: OPM

Attending: Anthony Romano, Management Analyst, OPM

Motion to approve by Mary Lou Rinaldi, seconded by Laura Burwick. Vote passed unanimously, 6-0-0.



